## \*\*CORRECTED\*\*



03-25-2004 FORM PTO-1595 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 102704006 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.23.64 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ELLERMAN, E. Castedo; FUBINI, Ross B.; Name: Tellme Networks, Inc. KUNINS, Jeff C.: LUONG, Daphne H.: PARTOVI. Ali; PARTOVI, Hadi; PORTER, Brandon W. Street Address: 1310 Villa Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City/State/Zip: Mountain View, CA 94041 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐ Yes ⊠ No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/03/2001, 01/03/2001, 01/03/2001. 01/03/2001, 01/15/2001, 01/03/2001, 01/02/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/694,797 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: [1] Name: Tellme Networks, Inc. c/o Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .......\$40.00 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 ☐ Enclosed San Jose, CA 95110-1017 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: TEL-00-003-1P) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette S. Harms March 19, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] 03/24/2004 STOH11 00000109 500574 09694797 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0542

RECURDA



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	RADEMA							
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
K	ELLERMAN, E. Castedo; FUBINI, Ross B.; KUNINS, Jeff C.; LUONG, Daphne H.; PARTOVI, Ali; PARTOVI, Hadi; PORTER, Brandon W.	Name: Telime Networks, Inc.						
		Street Address: 1310 Villa Street						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		City/State/Zip: Mountain View, CA 94041						
	☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
3. N	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	Assignment	☐ Yes ☒ No						
Execu	ution Date: 01/02/2001; 01/03/2001 & 01/15/2001							
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
		1						
<i>P</i>	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/694,797	B. Patent No.(s):						
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No								
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
	Name: Tellme Networks, Inc. c/o Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 San Jose, CA 95110-1017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
		8. Deposit account number:50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: TEL-00-003-1P)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Jeanette S. Harms	01/17/2001						
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
	Total nu	imber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [1						

**PATENT REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0543** 

Patent and Trader Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 395, no persons are required to respond to a collection of inform on unless it displays a valid OMB control number

•		ASSIGNMENT OF API	PLICATION			Docket Number TEL-00-003-1P
Vh	nereas, the undersigned:	ť.				
	Ellerman, E. Castedo 801 Clara Drive Palo Alto, CA 94304	2. Fubini, Ross B. 3529 19th Str San Francisco,		3.	Kunins, Jeff C. 23 Roscoe Street San Francisco, CA 941	4. Luong, Daphne H. 216 Angela Drive Los Altos, CA 94022
5.	Partovi, Ali 1164 Barroilhet Ave. Hillsborough CA 94010	6. Partovi, Hadi 2280 Green Str San Francisco,	reet	7.	Porter, Brandon W. 840 E. Dana Street Mountain View, CA 94	041
ner	reinafter termed "Inventors'	", have invented certain new				TINUNC
		oplication for United States				
		oplication for a United State				
Ca dis (al	alifornia, (hereinafter termes sclosed therein, and in and i	d "Assignee"), is desirous of to all embodiments of the in rmed "said invention"), and	of acquiring the enti nvention, heretoford d in and to any and	ire i e co all j	right, title and interest in inceived, made or discov patents, inventor's certifi	at 1310 Villa Street, Mountain View, and to said application and the invention vered jointly or severally by said Inventors icates and other forms of protection
sai	NOW, THEREFOR	RE, in consideration of the eceived in full from said As	sum of One Dollar ssignee:	(\$1	.00) and other good and	valuable consideration acknowledged by
Pr Ui di	plication and said invention otection of Industrial Propentied States or any foreign of	n; (b) in and to all rights to erty or otherwise; (c) in and country, including each and	apply for foreign particular in application in appl	ater lica file	nts on said invention pur tions filed and any and a d and each and every pa	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said suant to the International Convention for the II patents granted on said invention in the tent granted on any application which is a to each and every reissue or extensions of
sh ot an ad ot pa	goy to the fullest extent the sall include prompt product ther papers, and other assisted interest herein conveyed; ditional applications cover ther priority proceedings invatents granted thereon, include	right, title and interest here ion of pertinent facts and de ance all to the extent deeme (b) for prosecuting any of ing said invention; (d) for factoring said invention; and adding without limitation reings, infringement actions a	ein conveyed in the ocuments, giving of ed necessary or des said applications; (filing and prosecutin (f) for legal proceessues and reexamin nd court actions; pr	Unftesirate  (c) fing a  cdin  nation	ited States and foreign of stimony, execution of people by said Assignee (a) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuances involving said inventions, opposition proceedings,	said Assignee to enable said Assignee to countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors titions, oaths, specifications, declarations or for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title g substitute, divisional, continuing or ce of any said patents; (e) for interference or ion and any applications therefor and any ngs, cancellation proceedings, priority kpense incurred by said Inventors in
re	3. The terr presentatives, and shall be					gnee, its successors, assigns and other legal nd assigns.
as	4. Said Investignment, contract, or unde			nd r	epresent that they have n	ot entered and will not enter into any
D	IN WITNESS WH late: 1/3/2001	•	4	4	for in	id Assignee as of the dates written below:
D	hate: 1/3/20	১/	, 4		astedo Ellerman	
D	late: 1/3/200	<u> </u>		leff		
D	$\frac{1/3/200}{1/3/200}$		Ť	Dap	hne H. Luong	Luony
D	Pate: 1/15/200		Ā	Ali l	Partovi Partovi	doni
D	late: 1/3/2001		Ī	Had	i Partovi,	
D	Pate: 1/2/2001		-	1	Solution W. Porter	
	•		1	-: 41	AUGUS TT - A CITOL	

Z:\Patents\TEL-00-003-1P (TM00-017.US)\Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 03/23/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0544**